
 

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE CE 

NR. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

 

DENUMIRE PRODUS: CIOCAN ROTOPERCUTOR RH 800B 

COD PRODUS: 679694 

COD/TIP MODEL: 2808A 

MARCA PRODUS: EVOTOOLS 

 

DENUMIREA SI ADRESA PRODUCATORULUI: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SECTOR 3, BUCURESTI, ROMANIA 

 

PREZENTA DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE ESTE EMISA PE RASPUNDEREA EXCLUSIVA A 

PRODUCATORULUI 

 

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI: DESTINAT UZULUI PERSONAL PENTRU OPERATIILE DE GAURIRE SI 

DALTUIRE A DIVERSELOR MATERIALE: LEMN, METAL, PLASTIC, ZIDARIE, BETON. 

 

OBIECTUL DECLARATIEI DESCRIS MAI SUS ESTE IN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLATIA 

RELEVANTA DE ARMONIZARE A UNIUNII: 

DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE PRIVIND ECHIPAMENTELE TEHNICE  

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/EU PRIVIND ARMONIZAREA LEGISLATIILOR STATELOR MEMBRE CU 

PRIVIRE LA COMPATIBILITATEA ELECTROMAGNETICA  

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE PRIVIND RESTRICTIILE DE UTILIZARE A ANUMITOR SUBSTANTE 

PERICULOASE IN ECHIPAMENTELE ELECTRICE SI ELECTRONICE 

 

STANDARDE ARMONIZATE RELEVANTE FOLOSITE SI SPECIFICATII TEHNICE: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

 

VERIFICAREA CONFORMITATII PENTRU ACEST PRODUS A FOST FACUTA DE TUV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NURNBERG, GERMANIA SI A EMIS CERTIFICATELE: AE 50614283 0001, 

AM 50616215 0001 

 

NIVEL NAXIM DE ZGOMOT: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

 

SEMNAT PENTRU SI IN NUMELE HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCURESTI, 11.06.2026 

DIRECTOR TEHNIC 

PASCU CRISTINA 

 
  

RO 



CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

NO. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

PRODUCT NAME: ROTARY HAMMER RH 800B 

PRODUCT CODE: 679694 

MODEL/TYPE CODE: 2808A 

PRODUCT BRAND: EVOTOOLS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NO. 121, DISTRICT 3, BUCHAREST, ROMANIA 

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 

MANUFACTURER 

OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION: INTENDED FOR PERSONAL USE FOR DRILLING AND 

CHISELLING OPERATIONS IN VARIOUS MATERIALS: WOOD, METAL, PLASTIC, MASONRY, 

CONCRETE. 

THE OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE 

RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION: 

DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC ON MACHINERY 

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU ON THE HARMONISATION OF THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES 

RELATING TO ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY 

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON THE RESTRICTION OF THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS 

SUBSTANCES IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 

RELEVANT HARMONISED STANDARDS USED AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

 

THE CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT FOR THIS PRODUCT WAS PERFORMED BY TUV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, GERMANY AND ISSUED THE CERTIFICATES:  

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCHAREST, 11.06.2026 

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

EN 



DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ 

N. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

NOME DEL PRODOTTO: MARTELLO PERFORATORE RH 800B 

CODICE PRODOTTO: 679694 

CODICE/TIPO MODELLO: 2808A 

MARCA DEL PRODOTTO: EVOTOOLS 

NOME E INDIRIZZO DEL PRODUTTORE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, N. 121, SETTORE 3, BUCAREST, ROMANIA 

LA PRESENTE DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ È EMESSA SOTTO L'ESCLUSIVA 

RESPONSABILITÀ DEL PRODUTTORE 

OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE: DESTINATO ALL'USO PERSONALE PER OPERAZIONI DI 

FORATURA E SCALPELLATURA DI VARI MATERIALI: LEGNO, METALLO, PLASTICA, 

MURATURA, CALCESTRUZZO. 

L'OGGETTO DELLA DICHIARAZIONE SOPRA DESCRITTO È CONFORME ALLA LEGISLAZIONE DI 

ARMONIZZAZIONE DELL'UNIONE: 

DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE RELATIVA ALLE MACCHINE 

DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE RELATIVA ALL'ARMONIZZAZIONE DELLE LEGISLAZIONI DEGLI STATI 

MEMBRI IN MATERIA DI COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA 

DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE SULLA RESTRIZIONE DELL'USO DI DETERMINATE SOSTANZE 

PERICOLOSE NELLE APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE 

NORME ARMONIZZATE PERTINENTI UTILIZZATE E SPECIFICHE TECNICHE: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

LA VERIFICA DELLA CONFORMITÀ PER QUESTO PRODOTTO È STATA EFFETTUATA DA TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NORIMBERGA, GERMANIA E HA EMESSO I CERTIFICATI: 

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

LIVELLO MASSIMO DI RUMORE: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

FIRMATO PER E A NOME DI HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCAREST, 11.06.2026 

DIRETTORE TECNICO 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

IT 



DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD 

N.º 5828-1/11.06.2026 

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO: MARTILLO PERFORADOR RH 800B 

CÓDIGO DEL PRODUCTO: 679694 

CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: 2808A 

MARCA DEL PRODUCTO: EVOTOOLS 

NOMBRE Y DIRECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SECTOR 3, BUCAREST, RUMANÍA 

LA PRESENTE DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SE EMITE BAJO LA EXCLUSIVA 

RESPONSABILIDAD DEL FABRICANTE 

OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN: DESTINADO AL USO PERSONAL PARA OPERACIONES DE 

PERFORACIÓN Y CINCELADO DE DIVERSOS MATERIALES: MADERA, METAL, PLÁSTICO, 

MAMPOSTERÍA Y HORMIGÓN. 

EL OBJETO DE LA DECLARACIÓN DESCRITO ANTERIORMENTE ES CONFORME CON LA 

LEGISLACIÓN DE ARMONIZACIÓN PERTINENTE DE LA UNIÓN: 

DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE RELATIVA A LAS MÁQUINAS 

DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE RELATIVA A LA ARMONIZACIÓN DE LAS LEGISLACIONES DE LOS 

ESTADOS MIEMBROS EN MATERIA DE COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNÉTICA 

DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE SOBRE RESTRICCIONES A LA UTILIZACIÓN DE DETERMINADAS 

SUSTANCIAS PELIGROSAS EN APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS 

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS PERTINENTES UTILIZADAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

LA EVALUACIÓN DE LA CONFORMIDAD PARA ESTE PRODUCTO FUE REALIZADA POR TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NÚREMBERG, ALEMANIA Y EMITIÓ LOS CERTIFICADOS: 

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

NIVEL MÁXIMO DE RUIDO: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

FIRMADO POR Y EN NOMBRE DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCAREST, 11.06.2026 

DIRECTOR TÉCNICO 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

ES 



EK MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT 

SZ. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

TERMÉK MEGNEVEZÉSE: RH 800B FÚRÓ-KALAPÁCS 

TERMÉKKÓD: 679694 

MODELL-/TÍPUSKÓD: 2808A 

MÁRKA: EVOTOOLS 

A GYÁRTÓ NEVE ÉS CÍME: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, 121. SZ., 3. 

KERÜLET, BUKAREST, ROMÁNIA 

JELEN MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT KIZÁRÓLAG A GYÁRTÓ FELELŐSSÉGÉRE KERÜLT 

KIADÁSRA 

A NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA: SZEMÉLYES HASZNÁLATRA SZÁNT ESZKÖZ KÜLÖNBÖZŐ 

ANYAGOK FÚRÁSÁRA ÉS VÉSÉSÉRE: FA, FÉM, MŰANYAG, FALAZAT, BETON. 

A FENT LEÍRT NYILATKOZAT TÁRGYA MEGFELEL AZ UNIÓ VONATKOZÓ HARMONIZÁCIÓS 

JOGSZABÁLYAINAK: 

2006/42/EK IRÁNYELV A GÉPEKRŐL 

2014/30/EU IRÁNYELV AZ ELEKTROMÁGNESES ÖSSZEFÉRHETŐSÉGRŐL SZÓLÓ TAGÁLLAMI 

JOGSZABÁLYOK HARMONIZÁLÁSÁRÓL 

2011/65/EU IRÁNYELV AZ ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKUS BERENDEZÉSEKBEN TALÁLHATÓ 

EGYES VESZÉLYES ANYAGOK ALKALMAZÁSÁNAK KORLÁTOZÁSÁRÓL 

ALKALMAZOTT VONATKOZÓ HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ÉS MŰSZAKI ELŐÍRÁSOK: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

 

A TERMÉK MEGFELELŐSÉGÉNEK ELLENŐRZÉSÉT A TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, 

NÜRNBERG, NÉMETORSZÁG VÉGEZTE, ÉS KIADTA A KÖVETKEZŐ TANÚSÍTVÁNYOKAT:  

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

MAXIMÁLIS ZAJSZINT: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

A HONEST GENERAL TRADING NEVÉBEN ÉS KÉPVISELETÉBEN ALÁÍRVA: 

BUKAREST, 11.06.2026 

MŰSZAKI IGAZGATÓ 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

HU 



ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ CE 

ΑΡ. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

ΟΝΟΜΑΣΙΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: ΠΕΡΙΣΤΡΟΦΙΚΟ ΚΡΟΥΣΤΙΚΟ ΔΡΑΠΑΝΟ RH 800B 

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: 679694 

ΚΩΔΙΚΟΣ/ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟΥ: 2808A 

ΜΑΡΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ: EVOTOOLS 

ΟΝΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, ΑΡ. 121, ΤΟΜΕΑΣ 3, ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, ΡΟΥΜΑΝΙΑ 

Η ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚΔΙΔΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ 

ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ 

ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ: ΠΡΟΟΡΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΩΠΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΣΕ ΕΡΓΑΣΙΕΣ ΔΙΑΤΡΗΣΗΣ 

ΚΑΙ ΣΜΙΛΕΥΣΗΣ ΔΙΑΦΟΡΩΝ ΥΛΙΚΩΝ: ΞΥΛΟ, ΜΕΤΑΛΛΟ, ΠΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ, ΤΟΙΧΟΠΟΙΙΑ, 

ΣΚΥΡΟΔΕΜΑ. 

ΤΟ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΔΗΛΩΣΗΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΩ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΗ 

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΝΩΣΗΣ: 

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2006/42/ΕΚ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΜΗΧΑΝΗΜΑΤΑ 

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2014/30/ΕΕ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΚΡΑΤΩΝ ΜΕΛΩΝ 

ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΜΑΓΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ 

ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2011/65/ΕΕ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΟΝ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΕΠΙΚΙΝΔΥΝΩΝ 

ΟΥΣΙΩΝ ΣΕ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΟ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ 

ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΑΝ ΚΑΙ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ 

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

Η ΑΞΙΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΟΠΟΙΗΘΗΚΕ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ 

TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, ΝΥΡΕΜΒΕΡΓΗ, ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΕΔΩΣΕ ΤΑ 

ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΑ: AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ ΘΟΡΥΒΟΥ: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

ΥΠΟΓΕΓΡΑΜΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΚ ΜΕΡΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

ΒΟΥΚΟΥΡΕΣΤΙ, 11.06.2026 

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΟΣ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

EL 



ЕО ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ 

№ 5828-1/11.06.2026 

НАИМЕНОВАНИЕ НА ПРОДУКТА: ПЕРФОРАТОР RH 800B 

КОД НА ПРОДУКТА: 679694 

КОД/ТИП МОДЕЛ: 2808A 

МАРКА НА ПРОДУКТА: EVOTOOLS 

ИМЕ И АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, 

№ 121, СЕКТОР 3, БУКУРЕЩ, РУМЪНИЯ 

НАСТОЯЩАТА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЕ ИЗДАВА НА ИЗКЛЮЧИТЕЛНАТА 

ОТГОВОРНОСТ НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ 

ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА: ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕН ЗА ЛИЧНА УПОТРЕБА ПРИ ОПЕРАЦИИ ПО 

ПРОБИВАНЕ И ДЛЕТУВАНЕ НА РАЗЛИЧНИ МАТЕРИАЛИ: ДЪРВО, МЕТАЛ, ПЛАСТМАСА, 

ЗИДАРИЯ, БЕТОН. 

ОПИСАНИЯТ ПО-ГОРЕ ПРЕДМЕТ НА ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА Е В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЪС 

СЪОТВЕТНОТО ХАРМОНИЗИРАНО ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО НА СЪЮЗА: 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2006/42/ЕО ОТНОСНО МАШИНИТЕ 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/30/ЕС ОТНОСНО ХАРМОНИЗИРАНЕТО НА ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВАТА НА 

ДЪРЖАВИТЕ ЧЛЕНКИ ПО ОТНОШЕНИЕ НА ЕЛЕКТРОМАГНИТНАТА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ 

ДИРЕКТИВА 2011/65/ЕС ОТНОСНО ОГРАНИЧАВАНЕТО НА УПОТРЕБАТА НА ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИ 

ОПАСНИ ВЕЩЕСТВА В ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКОТО И ЕЛЕКТРОННОТО ОБОРУДВАНЕ 

ПРИЛОЖИМИ ХАРМОНИЗИРАНИ СТАНДАРТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

 

ПРОВЕРКАТА НА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕТО ЗА ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ Е ИЗВЪРШЕНА ОТ TUV RHEINLAND 

LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, НЮРНБЕРГ, ГЕРМАНИЯ И СА ИЗДАДЕНИ СЕРТИФИКАТИТЕ:     

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

МАКСИМАЛНО НИВО НА ШУМ: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

ПОДПИСАНО ЗА И ОТ ИМЕТО НА HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

БУКУРЕЩ, 11.06.2026 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДИРЕКТОР 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

BG 



EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 

NR. 5828-1/11.06.2026 

PRODUKTBEZEICHNUNG: BOHRHAMMER RH 800B 

PRODUKTCODE: 679694 

MODELL-/TYPCODE: 2808A 

PRODUKTMARKE: EVOTOOLS 

NAME UND ANSCHRIFT DES HERSTELLERS: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, NR. 121, SEKTOR 3, BUKAREST, RUMÄNIEN 

DIESE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG WIRD IN ALLEINIGER VERANTWORTUNG DES 

HERSTELLERS AUSGESTELLT 

GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG: FÜR DEN PRIVATEN GEBRAUCH BESTIMMT ZUM BOHREN 

UND MEISSELN VERSCHIEDENER MATERIALIEN: HOLZ, METALL, KUNSTSTOFF, MAUERWERK 

UND BETON. 

DER OBEN BESCHRIEBENE GEGENSTAND DER ERKLÄRUNG ENTSPRICHT DEN 

EINSCHLÄGIGEN HARMONISIERUNGSRECHTSVORSCHRIFTEN DER UNION: 

RICHTLINIE 2006/42/EG ÜBER MASCHINEN 

RICHTLINIE 2014/30/EU ZUR HARMONISIERUNG DER RECHTSVORSCHRIFTEN DER 

MITGLIEDSTAATEN ÜBER DIE ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE VERTRÄGLICHKEIT 

RICHTLINIE 2011/65/EU ZUR BESCHRÄNKUNG DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER 

GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE IN ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIKGERÄTEN 

RELEVANTE ANGEWANDTE HARMONISIERTE NORMEN UND TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

DIE KONFORMITÄTSBEWERTUNG FÜR DIESES PRODUKT WURDE VON TUV RHEINLAND LGA 

PRODUCTS GMBH, NÜRNBERG, DEUTSCHLAND DURCHGEFÜHRT UND DIE FOLGENDEN 

ZERTIFIKATE AUSGESTELLT: AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

MAXIMALER GERÄUSCHPEGEL: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

UNTERZEICHNET FÜR UND IM NAMEN VON HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUKAREST, 11.06.2026 

TECHNISCHER DIREKTOR 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

DE 



DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ 

N° 5828-1/11.06.2026 

DÉSIGNATION DU PRODUIT: MARTEAU PERFORATEUR RH 800B 

CODE PRODUIT: 679694 

CODE/TYPE DE MODÈLE: 2808A 

MARQUE DU PRODUIT: EVOTOOLS 

NOM ET ADRESSE DU FABRICANT: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. AGRICULTORI, N° 

121, SECTEUR 3, BUCAREST, ROUMANIE 

LA PRÉSENTE DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ EST ÉTABLIE SOUS LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ 

DU FABRICANT 

OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION: DESTINÉ À UN USAGE PERSONNEL POUR LES OPÉRATIONS DE 

PERÇAGE ET DE BURINAGE DE DIFFÉRENTS MATÉRIAUX: BOIS, MÉTAL, PLASTIQUE, 

MAÇONNERIE, BÉTON. 

L'OBJET DE LA DÉCLARATION DÉCRIT CI-DESSUS EST CONFORME À LA LÉGISLATION 

D'HARMONISATION PERTINENTE DE L'UNION: 

DIRECTIVE 2006/42/CE RELATIVE AUX MACHINES 

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE RELATIVE À L'HARMONISATION DES LÉGISLATIONS DES ÉTATS 

MEMBRES CONCERNANT LA COMPATIBILITÉ ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE 

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE RELATIVE À LA LIMITATION DE L'UTILISATION DE CERTAINES 

SUBSTANCES DANGEREUSES DANS LES ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES 

NORMES HARMONISÉES PERTINENTES APPLIQUÉES ET SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

LA VÉRIFICATION DE LA CONFORMITÉ DE CE PRODUIT A ÉTÉ EFFECTUÉE PAR TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERG, ALLEMAGNE ET A DÉLIVRÉ LES 

CERTIFICATS: AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

NIVEAU SONORE MAXIMAL: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

SIGNÉ POUR ET AU NOM DE HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCAREST, 11.06.2026 

DIRECTEUR TECHNIQUE 

PASCU CRISTINA 

  

FR 



DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE 

N.º 5828-1/11.06.2026 

NOME DO PRODUTO: MARTELO PERFURADOR RH 800B 

CÓDIGO DO PRODUTO: 679694 

CÓDIGO/TIPO DE MODELO: 2808A 

MARCA DO PRODUTO: EVOTOOLS 

NOME E ENDEREÇO DO FABRICANTE: SC HONEST GENERAL TRADING SRL, STR. 

AGRICULTORI, N.º 121, SETOR 3, BUCARESTE, ROMÉNIA 

A PRESENTE DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE É EMITIDA SOB A EXCLUSIVA 

RESPONSABILIDADE DO FABRICANTE 

OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO: DESTINADO AO USO PESSOAL PARA OPERAÇÕES DE PERFURAÇÃO 

E CINZELAMENTO DE DIVERSOS MATERIAIS: MADEIRA, METAL, PLÁSTICO, ALVENARIA, 

BETÃO. 

O OBJETO DA DECLARAÇÃO DESCRITO ACIMA ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO 

DE HARMONIZAÇÃO PERTINENTE DA UNIÃO: 

DIRETIVA 2006/42/CE RELATIVA ÀS MÁQUINAS 

DIRETIVA 2014/30/UE RELATIVA À HARMONIZAÇÃO DAS LEGISLAÇÕES DOS ESTADOS-

MEMBROS NO QUE RESPEITA À COMPATIBILIDADE ELETROMAGNÉTICA 

DIRETIVA 2011/65/UE RELATIVA À RESTRIÇÃO DA UTILIZAÇÃO DE DETERMINADAS 

SUBSTÂNCIAS PERIGOSAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÓNICOS 

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS RELEVANTES UTILIZADAS E ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS: 

EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1, 

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2, EN 62841-1:2015+A11, EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020+A11 

A VERIFICAÇÃO DA CONFORMIDADE PARA ESTE PRODUTO FOI REALIZADA PELA TUV 

RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH, NUREMBERGA, ALEMANHA E EMITIU OS CERTIFICADOS: 

AE 50614283 0001, AM 50616215 0001 

NÍVEL MÁXIMO DE RUÍDO: LWA = 105 DB(A) 

ASSINADO POR E EM NOME DA HONEST GENERAL TRADING: 

BUCARESTE, 11.06.2026 

DIRETOR TÉCNICO 

PASCU CRISTINA 

 

PT 


